City Page



Participate on the Regina Airport Authority – Apply Today

The City of Regina is looking to fill two vacancies on the Regina Airport Authority. Appointments are made by City Council through an inclusive, transparent and equitable process.

We are looking for qualified applicants who are passionate about their community and want to share their voices in a wide range of issues relating to the Regina Airport Authority. Representative citizen members will provide a varied and valued perspective, reflecting and honouring the diversity of our community and bring experience, skills and expertise that contribute to tourism, information technology, good governance and informed decision making.

To apply you must be a Canadian Citizen, 18 or older and a full-time resident of Regina.

Apply at Regina.ca/yourcity

Deadline to apply: Friday, January 31, 2025. Candidates will be notified of appointment by April 30, 2025.

Name Of Committee	Description	Term	# of Vacancies
Regina Airport Authority	The Authority is responsible for the operation of the Regina Airport and the management, development and operation of the Airport Properties in a safe, secure, efficient, cost effective and financially viable manner. The Authority will generate, suggest, and participate in economic development projects intended to expand Saskatchewan's transportation facilities. Note: No person appointed to the authority can hold a municipal, provincial, or federal elected or appointed office, or be employed by any level of government on a full-time basis directly or under contract. The appointments are effective May 1, 2025.	Up to 3 years	vacancies
	Persons appointed to the authority are required to complete a criminal record check. Remuneration: Yes		